Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 9

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Children Act 1989 (c. 41)

- In section 21(2)(c) of the Children Act 1989 (provision of accommodation for children on remand etc.)—
 - (a) for "section 16(3A) or" there shall be substituted "paragraph 7(5) of Schedule 7 to the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000 or section"; and
 - (b) for "residence requirement under section 12AA of that Act" there shall be substituted "local authority residence requirement under paragraph 5 of Schedule 6 to that Act of 2000".
- In section 31(7) of the Children Act 1989 (care and supervision orders under that Act), for "section 7(7)(b) of the Children and Young Persons Act 1969" there shall be substituted "section 63(1) of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
- In section 81(1) of the Children Act 1989 (inquiries), for "section 53 of the Children and Young Persons Act 1933" there shall be substituted "section 92 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
- In section 105(6) of the Children Act 1989 (meaning of "ordinary residence"), for "section 7(7)(b) of the Children and Young Persons Act 1969" there shall be substituted "section 63(1) of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
- In Part III of Schedule 2 to the Children Act 1989 (contributions towards maintenance of children looked after by local authorities), in paragraph 21(7), for "section 53 of the Children and Young Persons Act 1933" there shall be substituted "section 92 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
- 131 (1) Part III of Schedule 3 to the Children Act 1989 (education supervision orders) shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In paragraph 13(2)(c), for "section 12C of the Children and Young Persons Act 1969" there shall be substituted "paragraph 7 of Schedule 6 to the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
 - (3) In paragraph 14(1), for "section 7(7)(b) of the Children and Young Persons Act 1969" there shall be substituted "section 63(1) of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
- In Schedule 8 to the Children Act 1989 (privately fostered children), in paragraph 3, for "section 7(7)(b) of the Children and Young Persons Act 1969" there shall be substituted "section 63(1) of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".